

Date: 1st February, 2023

To, Department of Corporate Services, The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code	Symbol	ISIN
543218	SBGLP	INE05ST01010

Sub.: In-Principle approval(s) for Migration from SME Platform of BSE Limited to Main Board of BSE Limited and to the Capital Market Segment (Main Board) of National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

Ref.: Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the Company is in receipt of In-Principle approval(s) from The National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") and as well as from BSE Limited ("BSE") for the migration from BSE SME platform to Main Board of BSE and to the Capital Market Segment (Main Board) of NSE.

The Company is in the process of submission of subsequent documents/application & completing the formalities as instructed by the exchanges in connection with the final approval(s).

We request you to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully, **For SURATWWALA BUSINESS GROUP LIMITED** (Formerly known as '*Suratwwala Business Group Private Limited*' and '*Suratwala Housing Private Limited*')

3400

Prathama Gandhi, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. A46385

Date: 01.02.2023 Place: Pune



Suratwwala Business Group Limited

(Formerly known as Suratwwala Business Group Pvt. Ltd. & Suratwala Housing Pvt. Ltd.) Address: 4/38, Sumangal, Sahakar Colony, Behind SBI, Karve Road, Erandawane. Pune- 411004 020-25434392 suratwwala@suratwwala.co.in
WWW.SURATWWALA.CO.IN

CIN : L45200PN2008PLC131361